Firethorn Detention Basin Improvements

Division of Water Quality Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

LFUCG Bid No. 61-2019

1.01 GENERAL

Place: Lexington, Kentucky	Date: 6-18-2019
The following Bid Form shall be followed e	cactly in submitting a Bid for this Work.
This Bid Form Submitted by TRAD	EMARK EXCAUATING CO. C.L.C.
703 Do	UBLE SPRING RD. BARDSTOWN, KY 4000 (Name and Address of Bidder)
(Hereinafter called "Bidder"), organized and	d existing under the laws of the State ofKENTUCKY, doing
business as 5 Coceptor ation," "a particular to the component of t	artnership", or an "individual" as applicable
To: Lexington-Fayette Urban C (Hereinafter called "Owner Office of the Director of Ce 200 East Main Street, Roo Lexington, KY 40507	ntral Purchasing
Improvements, Lexington, Kentucky, having Specifications with related documents, having with all of the conditions and any and all admindled including the availability of materials and lat supplies, and to construct the Project in acceptation, and at the lump sum stated hereinals.	sement for Bids for the <u>Firethorn Detention Basin</u> ag examined the Contract Documents including the Plans and ang examined the site for proposed Work, and being familiar dendums surrounding the construction of the proposed Project bor, hereby proposes to furnish all labor, materials, and cordance with the Contract Documents, within the time set forth fter. These prices are to cover all expenses incurred in antract Documents, of which this Bid is a part.
"Notice to Proceed" of the Owner and to sul	ork under this Contract on a date to be specified in a written estantially complete the Project within sixty days (60 days) agrees to pay liquidated damages, the sum of one thousand consecutive day thereafter.
The Bidder hereby acknowledges receipt of	the following addenda:
Addendum No. 1 Date 6-12-19;	Addendum No Date
Addendum No Date;	Addendum No Date
Addendum No Date;	Addendum No Date
Addendum No Date;	Addendum No Date
Insert above the number and the date of any and received, the word "NONE" should be in	Addendum issued and received. If none has been issued isserted.

MAYOR LINDA GORTON



TODD SLATIN
DIRECTOR
CENTRAL PURCHASING

ADDENDUM #1

Bid#61-2019

Date: June 12, 2019

Subject: Firethorn Detention Basin Improvements

Address inquiries to: Brian Marcum (859) 258-3320

TO ALL PROSPECTIVE SUBMITTERS:

See the attached clarifications
Bid Form to be used in you submittal
Prebid Handout
Prebid Minutes
Prebid Sign in Sheet

Todd Slatin, Director Division of Central Purchasing

All other terms and conditions of the bid and specifications are unchanged. This letter should be signed, attached to and become a part of your submittal.

COMPANY NAME: TRADEMAIRN EXCAUATING CO. LLC.

ADDRESS: 703 DOUBLE SPRINGS RD BARDSTOWN, KY 40004

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:



1.02 LEGAL STATUS OF BIDDER

₹1 E

Bidder	RADEMARK EXCAVATING CO. LLC
Date	6/18/2019
*A	. A corporation duly organized and doing business under the laws of the State of,
	for whom Phillip J. Bischoff , bearing the
ż	official title of, whose signature is
	affixed to this Bid is duly authorized to execute contracts.
*B.	A Partnership, all of the members of which, with addresses are: (Designate general partners as such)
*C.	An individual, whose signature is affixed to this Bid. (Print name)

^{*} The Bidder shall fill out the appropriate form and strike out the other two.

1.03 BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT

 τ^{λ}

	Co	mes the Affiant, hill J. Sischoff, and after being first
	dul	y sworn, states under penalty of perjury as follows:
	A.	His/her name is Phillip J. Bischoff and he/she is the individual submitting the Bid or is the authorized representative of
	I	TADEMARK EXCAVATING (O. LCL , the entity submitting the Bid (hereinafter referred to as "Bidder").
	B.	Bidder will pay all taxes and fees, which are owed to the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government at the time the Bid is submitted, prior to award of the Agreement and will maintain a "current" status in regard to those taxes and fees during the life of the Agreement.
	C.	Bidder will obtain a Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government business license, if applicable, prior to award of the Agreement.
	D.	Bidder has authorized the Division of Central Purchasing to verify the above-mentioned information with the Division of Revenue and to disclose to the Urban County Council that taxes and/or fees are delinquent or that a business license has not been obtained.
	E.	Bidder has not knowingly violated any provision of the campaign finance laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky within the past five (5) years and the award of an Agreement to the Bidder will not violate any provision of the campaign finance laws of the Commonwealth.
	F.	Bidder has not knowingly violated any provision of Chapter 25 of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Code of Ordinances, known as the "Ethics Act."
		Bidder acknowledges that "knowingly" for purposes of this Affidavit means, with respect to conduct or to circumstances described by a statute or ordinance defining an offense, that a person is aware or should have been aware that his/her conduct is of that nature or that the circumstance exists.
Further,	Affi	ant sayeth naught. Philip J. B. Greenber Affiant Bignature
STATE	OF	Kentuley
	- 17	F_Nelson
The fore	goir	ng instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me by
		on this the 18 day of June, 2019.
My Com	mis	Notary Public, STATE AT LARGE

1.34 BID SCHEDULE

The Bidder agrees to perform all the Work described in the Specifications and shown on the Plans for the following proposed lump sum and/or unit prices, if applicable, which shall include the furnishing of all allowing proposed lump sum and/or vehicle usage, services, all items of cost, overhead, taxes federal, state, local), and profit for the Contractor and any Subcontractor involved, within the time set forth herein. If unit prices are applicable, Bidder must make the extensions and additions showing the total amount of Bid. In all cases of discrepancies or math errors the amount written in for the unit price of an tem shall govern.

if a discrepancy between the unit price and the item total exists, the unit price prevails except:

If the unit price is illegible, omitted, or the same as the item total, item total prevails and the unit price is the quotient of the item total and the quantity.

If the unit price and the item total are illegible or are omitted, the bid may be determined nonresponsive. If a lump sum total price is illegible or is omitted, the bid may be determined nonresponsive.

For a lump sum based bid, the item total is the bid amount the Owner uses for bid comparison.

For a unit price based bid, the sum of the item totals is the bid amount the Owner uses for bid comparison.

The Owner's decision on the bid amount is final.

The Total Bid Price will be the summed cost of the lump sum items and the unit price items combined.

All quantities listed in the Bid Schedule are estimates to be used for bid comparisons. Payment for unit price items will be paid by actual installed quantities determined during construction. There will be no change in unit price based on underrun or overrun of estimated quantities.

No.	item	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization (max 2% of bid)	LS	1	200000	Z,000°
2	General Conditions (max 2% of bid)	LS	1	1,50000	11500 20
3	Demobilization (min 1% of bid)	LS	1	2,0000	2,0000
4	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	4.7600	47609
5	Survey and Construction Staking	LS	1	3.7000	37000
6	Earthwork	LS	1	15,325.00	15,325.00
7	Clearing/Grubbing	Acre	1	2,556 00	2556 0
8a	Unsuitable Soil Removal	CY	1000	25 000 =	25,000=
8b	Unsuitable Soil Replacement	CY	1000	25 20	25000=
9	Excavation of Existing Trench	LS	1	972 00	972 =
10	Final Grading	LS	1	351200	351209
11	Revegetation	Acre	1	27000	270000
12	No. 57 Crushed Stone	Ton	40	19 00	7,600
13	Class II Channel Lining	Ton	60	38 €	2,2800
14	No. 2 Crushed Stone	Ton	100	19 =	1,900 00
15	4" Perforated PVC Storm Drainage Piping	LF	300	790	2,370∞
16	8 oz./SY Non-woven Geotextile	SY	350	400	1.4000
17	Trash Rack	LS	1	3,800 €	3,8000
18	Site Restoration (Curb / Sidewalk Repair / Replacement)	LS	1	3,46500	346500
19	Allowance: Miscellaneous Site Improvements	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
		Tot	al Bid Price	15,00	00,00

The total bid for Firethorn Detention Basin, the sum of items 1 through 19, shall be written both in words and numerically. The Bidders total Bid is:



Respectfully Submitted,

FIRM: TRADEMARK EXCAVATING CO.L.C.
ADDRESS: 703 DOUBLE SPEWGS RD
CITY/STATE/ZIP: BARDSTOWN KY 40004
DATE: 6-18-2019
BY: The J. R. (must be original signature)
TITLE:membe
PHONE: 502-348-1204 FAX:
EMAIL ADDRESS: phillip e trademork excavating com
OFFICIAL ADDRESS AND PHONE:
703 Daul Springs Rd
Baidston Kary
(Seal if Bid is by Corporation)

By signing this form you agree to all of the terms and associated forms.

5. STATEMENT OF BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

The following statement of the Bidder's qualifications is required to be filled in, executed, and submitted with the Proposal:

Name of Bidder:	Trademark Excavating Co	o., LLC		-
Permanent Place of Bu	siness: 703 Double Spri	ings Rd, Bardstown, KY 400	004	
When Organized:	12-16-16			ži
Where Incorporated:	Kentucky			ė.
Construction Plant and	Equipment Available for	or this Project:		
SFE ATTACH	ED			
	(Attach Separate S	Sheet If Necessary)		
Financial Condition:				
	cial statements to the C	apparent low Bidder is r DWNER'S Division of O		
In the event the Contrac	at is awarded to the under	ersigned, surety bonds w	vill be furnished by:	, h
Farmington Casualty Cor	npany		(Surety)	
Signed: Monua	a. Kaiser	(Representat	ive of Surety)	
	er, Attorney-in-Fact st of similar projects	performed by the Bide	der: (Attach sepa	ırate shee
necessary).		•	` 1	

1.05 STATEMENT OF BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

A.	Name of Bidder: TRAD	DEMARK EXCAVATING CO. LL	۲,
В.	Permanent Place of Busine	ess: 703 DOUBLE SPRI	NGS RD
C.	When Organized:	lec 14 Zor4	
D.	Where Incorporated:	Kentuky Nulson	
E.	Financial Condition:		
F	three (3) years audited fina within seven (7) calendar d	the Owner, the apparent low Bidder is rencial statements to the Owner's Division ays following the Bid opening.	of Central Purchasing
г.		t is awarded to the undersigned, Perform Warranty bonds will be furnished by:	ance, Payment, Erosion
	L. A. Surey		(Surety)
	Signed:	(Repre	esentative of Surety)
G.	The following is a list of sim necessary).	nilar projects performed by the Bidder: (A	Attach separate sheet if
	NAME	LOCATION	CONTRACT SUM
500	attable		
our	and		-
our			
our			
<i>34.</i> 2			
<i>oee</i>			
		contract and bonded the following project	ts:
		contract and bonded the following project	ts:
	The Bidder has now under o	LOCATION	
	The Bidder has now under o	LOCATION	
	The Bidder has now under o	LOCATION	
	The Bidder has now under o	LOCATION	
	The Bidder has now under o	LOCATION	
	The Bidder has now under o	LOCATION	

The following statement of the Bidder's qualifications is required to be filled in, executed, and submitted with the Bid:

i. List Key Bidder Personnel who will work on this Project.

NAME	POSITION DESCRIPTION	NO. OF YEARS WITH BIDDER
PHILLIP BISCHOFF	OWNER/OPERATOR	3
BRIAN MATTINGLY	SUPERINTENDANT	_ Z
TYLER COLVER	ESTIMATOR	
Other's See Athle.		

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

J. We acknowledge that, if we are the apparent low Bidder, we may be required to submit to the Owner within seven (7) calendar days following the Bid Opening, a sworn statement regarding all office management and field management personnel. Additionally, if requested by the Owner, we will within seven (7) days following the request submit audited financial statements and loss history for insurance claims for the three (3) most recent years (or a lesser period if stipulated by the Owner)

1.06 LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

The following list of proposed subcontractors is required by the Owner to be executed, completed and submitted with the Bid Form. All subcontractors are subject to approval of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government. Failure to submit this list completely filled out may be cause for rejection of Bid.

BRANCH OF WORK** (List each major item)	SUBCOM	NTRACTOR	% of WORK
1	Name:		
	Address:		
	v		
2	Name: _		<u></u>
	Address:		
3	Name:		
	Address:		
4	Name:		
	Address:		
5	Name:		5
	Address:		
6	Name:		
	Address:		

^{**} Such as: Grading, bituminous paving, concrete, seeding and protection, construction staking, etc.

1.07 AUTHENTICATION OF BID AND STATEMENT OF NON-COLLUSION AND NON-CONFLICT OF INTEREST

I hereby swear (or affirm) under the penalty for false swearing:

- A. That I am the Bidder (if the Bidder is an individual), a partner of the Bidder (if the Bidder is a partnership), or an officer or employee of the Bidding corporation having authority to sign on its behalf (if the Bidder is a corporation);
- B. That the attached Bid has been arrived at by the Bidder independently, and has been submitted without collusion with, and without any agreement, understanding or planned common course of action, with any other contractor, vendor of materials, supplies, equipment or services described in the Advertisement for Bid, designed to limit independent bidding or competition;
- C. That the contents of the Bid or Bids have not been communicated by the Bidder or its employees or agents to any person not an employee or agent of the Bidder or its surety on any bond furnished, with the Bid or Bids, and will not be communicated to any such person, prior to the official opening of the Bid or Bids;
- D. That the Bidder is legally entitled to enter into the contracts with the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, and is not in violation of any prohibited conflict of interest;
- E. (Applicable to corporation only) That as a foreign corporation, we are registered with the Secretary of State, Commonwealth of Kentucky, and authorized to do business in the State_____ or, that as a domestic corporation, we are in good standing with the Secretary of State, Commonwealth of Kentucky_____. [Check the statement applicable.]
- F. This offer is for ninety (90) calendar days from the date this Bid is opened. In submitting the above, it is expressly agreed that, upon proper acceptance by the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government of any or all items Bid above, an Agreement shall thereby be created with respect to the items accepted.
- G. That I have fully informed myself regarding the accuracy of the statements made in this statement.
- H. That I certify that Subcontractors have not and will not be awarded to any firm(s) that have been debarred from noncompliance with the Federal Labor Standards, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 As Amended, Executive Order 11246 As Amended or any other Federal Law.

TRADEMARK EXCAUATING

le -18-2019

2019 Philosoph Bridge Ment

1.08 STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL:	PHILLIP BISCHOFF
POSITION/TITLE:	OWNER / ESTAN OPERATOR
STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE	
	77.12 MA Am
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL:	BRIAN MATTINGLY
POSITION/TITLE:	SUPERINTENDANT
STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE	
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL:	
TYANIE OF HYDIVIDOAL,	F-10
POSITION/TITLE:	
STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE:	
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL:	
POSITION/TITLE:	
STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE:	

^{*} Include all officers, office management, Affirmative Action officials, and field management personnel. Attach separate sheets if necessary.

1.09 EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGREEMENT

The Law

- * Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (amended 1972) states that it is unlawful for an employer to discriminate in employment because of race, color, religion, sex, age (40-70 years) or national origin.
- * Executive Order No. 11246 on Nondiscrimination under Federal contract prohibits employment discrimination by contractor and subcontractor doing business with the Federal Government or recipients of Federal funds. This order was later amended by Executive Order No. 11375 to prohibit discrimination on the basis of sex.
- Section 503 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 States:

The Contractor will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of physical or mental handicap.

- Section 2012 of the Vietnam Era Veterans Readjustment Act of 1973 requires Affirmative Action on behalf of disabled veterans and veterans of the Vietnam Era by contractors having Federal Contracts.
- Section 206 (A) of Executive Order 12086, Consolidation of Contract Compliance Functions for Equal Employment Opportunity, states:

The Secretary of Labor may investigate the employment practices of any Government contractor or sub-contractor to determine whether or not the contractual provisions specified in Section 202 of this order have been violated.

The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government practices Equal Opportunity in recruiting, hiring and promoting. It is the Government's intent to affirmatively provide employment opportunities for those individuals who have previously not been allowed to enter into the mainstream of society. Because of its importance to the local Government, this policy carries the full endorsement of the Mayor, Commissioners, Directors, and all supervisory personnel. In following this commitment to Equal Employment Opportunity and because the Government is the benefactor of the Federal funds, it is both against the Urban County Government policy and illegal for the Government to let contracts to companies which knowingly or unknowingly practice discrimination in their employment practices. Violation of the above mentioned ordinances may cause an Agreement to be canceled and the contractor may be declared ineligible for future consideration.

Please sign this statement in the appropriate space acknowledging that you have read and understand the provisions contained herein. Return this document as part of your application packet.

Bidders

I/We agree to comply with the Civil Rights Laws listed above that govern employment rights of minorities, women, Vietnam veterans, handicapped, and aged persons.

Name of Business

PADEMAICH EXCAVATING.

The Entity (regardless of whether construction Contractor, non-construction Contractor or supplier) agrees to provide equal opportunity in employment for all qualified persons, to prohibit discrimination in employment because of race, color, creed, national origin, sex or age, and to promote equal employment through a positive, continuing program from itself and each of its sub-contracting agents. This program of equal employment opportunity shall apply to every aspect of its employment policies and practices.

The Kentucky Equal Employment Opportunity Act of 1978 (KRS 45.560-45.640) requires that any county, city, town, school district, water district, hospital district, or other political subdivision of the state shall include in directly or indirectly publicly funded contracts for supplies, materials, services, or equipment hereinafter entered into the following provisions:

During the performance of this contract, the contractor agrees as follows:

- (1) The contractor will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, religion, sex, age or national origin;
- (2) The contractor will state in all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by or on behalf of the contractors that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex, age or national origin;
- (3) The contractor will post notices in conspicuous places, available to employees and applicants for employment, setting forth the provisions of the non-discrimination clauses required by this section; and
- (4) The contractor will send a notice to each labor union or representative of workers with which he has a collective bargaining agreement or other contract or understanding advising the labor union or workers' representative of the contractor's commitments under the nondiscrimination clauses.

The Act further provides:

KRS 45.610. Hiring minorities - Information required

- (1) For the length of the contract, each contractor shall hire minorities from other sources within the drawing area, should the union with which he has collective bargaining agreements be unwilling to supply sufficient minorities to satisfy the agreed upon goals and timetable.
- (2) Each contractor shall, for the length of the contract, furnish such information as required by KRS 45.560 to KRS 45.640 and by such rules, regulations and orders issued pursuant thereto and will permit access to all books and records pertaining to his employment practices and work sites by the contracting agency and the department for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance with KRS 45.560 to 45.640 and such rules, regulations and orders issued pursuant thereto.

KRS 45.620. Action against contractor - Hiring of minority contractor or subcontractor

- (1) If any contractor is found by the department to have engaged in an unlawful practice under this chapter during the course of performing under a contract or subcontract covered under KRS 45.560 to 45.640, the department shall so certify to the contracting agency and such certification shall be binding upon the contracting agency unless it is reversed in the course of judicial review.
- (2) If the contractor is found to have committed an unlawful practice under KRS 45.560 to 45.640, the contracting agency may cancel or terminate the contract, conditioned upon a program for future compliance approved by the contracting agency and the department. The contracting agency may declare such a contractor ineligible to bid on further contracts with that agency until such time as the contractor complies in full with the requirements of KRS 45.560 to 45.640.
- (3) The equal employment provisions of KRS 45.560 to 45.640 may be met in part by a contractor by subcontracting to a minority contractor or subcontractor. For the provisions of KRS 45.560 to 45.640, a minority contractor or subcontractor shall mean a business that is owned and controlled by one or more persons disadvantaged by racial or ethnic circumstances.

KRS 45.630 Termination of existing employee not required, when

Any provision of KRS 45.560 to 45.640 notwithstanding, no contractor shall be required to terminate an existing employee upon proof that that employee was employed prior to the date of the contract.

KRS 45.640 Minimum skills

Nothing in KRS 45.560 to 45.640 shall require a contractor to hire anyone who fails to demonstrate the minimum skills required to perform a particular job.

In the case of an Agreement exceeding \$250,000, the Contractor will be required within seven (7) days following the Bid Opening to furnish evidence that its work-force in Kentucky is representative of the available work-force in the area from which it draws employees, or to supply an Affirmative Action plan which will achieve such representation during the life of the Contract.

1.10 EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION POLICY

It is the policy of _	TRADEMARK	EXCAUATING CO. LLC
		(Name of Bidder)

to assure that all applicants for employment and all employees are treated on a fair and equitable basis without regard to their race, religion, sex, color, handicap, natural origin or age.

Such action shall include employment, promotion, demotion, recruitment or recruitment advertising, layoff or termination, rates of pay and other forms of compensation, and selection for training, whether apprenticeship and/or on-the-job-training.

Furthermore, this company agrees to make special recruitment efforts to hire the protected class whenever feasible. This company also agrees to adhere to all applicable federal, state, and local laws relating to Equal Employment Opportunity for all individuals.

....

Categories	Total	White Hispa Lati	White (not Hispanic or Latino)	Hispanic or Latino	nic or ino	Black or African- American (not Hispanic or Latino)	k or an- an (not iic or no)	Native Hawaiian and other Pacific Islander (not Hispanic or	ve an and acific r (not iic or	Asian (not Hispanic or Latino)		American Indian or Alaskan Native (not Hispanic or Latino)	rican in or Native sanic or	Two or more races (not Hispanic or Latino)	more (not lic or no)	Total	_
		2	ıL	Æ	н	Z	щ	×	ц.	Σ	u.	Σ	ш	2	Ŀ	Σ	ш
Administrators	+	7															
Professionals																	
Superintendents	K	7											3				
Supervisors	_	7															
Foremen	九	7															
Technicians																	
Protective Service																	
Para-Professionals																	
Office/Clerical																	
Skilled Craft	10	7															
Service/Maintenance		1															
Total																	
Prepared By:	4	1	7		(mon	3						Date	Date 6 1 18 12 019	22/ 20	616

Name of Organization:

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE UBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRUCTION PROJECT (Use separate form for each Agency or Brokerage agreeing to provide coverage)

lieu of obtaining certificates of insurance at this time, the undersigned agrees to provide the above Named Insured with the minimum coverage listed **LFUCG Bid No: 61-2019** 703 Double Springs Road Bardstown, KY 40004 Firethorne Detention Basin Improvements Trademark Excavating Co. LLC. Project to be insured: Names Insured:

Delow. Tile	parow. Trese are outlined in the	in the insurance and Risk Management of Section (UBO) - Bonds and Certifications, including all requirements, and conditions:	300 - Bonds and Certification	s, including all requirements	s, and cond	itions:
Article	Coverage	Minimum Limits and Policy Requirements	Limits Provided to	Name of Insurer	A.M. Best's	est's
			Insured		Code	Rating
1.06.D.1	CGL	\$1,000,000/per occ., \$2,000,000/aggregate or \$2,000,000 combined single limit Requirements (a) through (e)	1,000,000/ 0.000,000	Shrk Auto		H-
1.05.D.1	Auto	Combined single \$1,000,000/per occ. aggregate Requirements (a) Ihrough (c)	1,000,000 (PSL	State Auto.		7
1.05.D.1	WC	\$ 1.000,000/1,000,000 Statutory		Liberty Met		A
1.05.D.1	Employer's Llability	\$500,000				

Section 00600 includes required provisions, statements regarding insurance requirements, and the undersigned agrees to abide by all provisions for the coverage's checked above unless stated otherwise when submitting

Name of Authorized Representative Phillip Bischoff Authorized Sign 6-19-19 Philip Ohite Owner Date ency or Br

NOTE: Authorized signatures may be the agent's if agent has placed insurance through an agency agreement with the insurer. If insurance is brokered, authorized signature must be that of authorized representative of insurer.

IMPORTANT: CONTRACT MAY NOT BE AWARDED IF A COMPLETED AND SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM FOR ALL COVERAGES LISTED ABOVE S NOT PROVIDED

1.13 DEBARRED FIRMS

PROJECT NAME:

Firethorn Detention Basin Improvements

LFUCG BID NO.:

61-2019

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT LEXINGTON, KY

All prime Contractors shall certify that Subcontractors have not and will not be awarded to any firms that has been debarred for noncompliance with the Federal Labor Standards, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 As Amended, Executive Order 11246 As Amended or any other Federal Law.

All Bidders shall complete the Debarment Certification in duplicate and submit both copies to the Owner with the Bid Form. The Owner (grantee) shall transmit one copy to the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, Division of Community Development within fourteen (14) days after Bid opening.

The undersigned hereby certifies that the firm of TRADEMARK EXCAVATING has not and will not award a subcontract, in connection with any Agreement award to it as the result of this bid, to any firm that has been debarred for noncompliance with the Federal Labor Standards, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Executive Order 11246 As Amended or any Federal Law.

TRADEMARK EXCAVATING CO. LLC.	
Name of Firm Submitting Bid	
Signature of Authorized Official	Ē.
Title	
(0-18-Zzi9	

1.14 DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION

All Contractors/Subcontractors shall complete this certification.

The Contractor/Subcontractor certifies in accordance with Executive Order 12549 (Debarment and Suspension 2/18/86) that to the best of its knowledge and belief, that it and its principals:

- Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared negligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions or contract by any Federal department or agency for noncompliance with the Federal Labor Standards, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 As Amended, Executive Order 11246 As Amended or any other Federal Law.
 - a) Have not within a three year period preceding this Bid been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State or local) transaction or contract under a public transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements or receiving stolen property;
 - b) Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a government entity (Federal, State or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (1)(a) of this certification; and
 - c. Have not within a three (3) year period preceding this Bid has one or more public (Federal, State or local) transactions or contracts terminated for cause or default.
- 2) Where the Contractor is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective contractors shall attach an explanation to this certification form.

Firm Name:	TRADEMARK EXCAVATING CO.LLC
Project:	FIRETHORNE
Printed Name:	Phill: p J. Bischoff
Title of Authorized Repre	esentative: member
Signature:	Phies J. B.S.
Date:	6-18-19

Certification for Contracts, Grants, Loans, and Cooperative Agreements

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- (1) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of an agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- (2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance with its instructions.
- (3) The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents for all sub-awards at all tiers (including subcontracts, sub-grants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all sub-recipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by Section 1352, Title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty for not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

Phillip J. Bischoff M Typed Name & Title of Authorized Representative	ember
Signature of Authorized Representative	<u>6-18-2019</u> Date
Lam unable to certify to the above statements	My explanation is attached

1.16 BID BOND

BID BOND

Bond Number: Bid Bond	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that weT	rademark Excavating Co. LLC
as principal (the "Principal") and Farmington Casual	ty Company
hereinto called Surety, are held and firmly bound unto	
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GO 200 East Main Street, Third Floor Lexington, Kentucky 40507	VERNMENT
as obligee (the "Obligee"), in the penal sum of Five Perfor the payment of which sum well and truly to be made ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, success these presents.	the said Principal and the said Surety, bind
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for Firethorn Detention Basin Improvements; LFUCG	Bid No: 61-2019
NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid or, if no period be specified, within ninety (90) days after contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of be specified in the bidding or contract documents, or in such contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Princi money not to exceed the penal sum hereof between the amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void; other shall the liability hereunder exceed the penal sum thereof	r opening, and the Principal shall enter into a of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may the event of the failure of the Principal to enter into pal shall pay to the Obligee the difference in amount specified in said bid and such larger with another party to perform the work covered by wise to remain in full force and effect. In no event
PROVIDED AND SUBJECT TO THE CONDITION PRE bond must be submitted in writing by registered mail, to address above, within 120 days of the date of this bond. the expiration of one (1) year from the date of this bond. prohibited by law, the minimum period of limitation available suit shall apply.	the attention of the Surety Law Department at the Any suit under this bond must be instituted before If the provisions of this paragraph are void or
DATED as of this 20th day of June , 20	19
WITNESS / ATTEST: Principal (Secretary)	Trademark Excavating Co. LLC Principal
Madison Acceleration Surely (Secretary)x Madison Haller, Witness	By: Name: Title: Farmington Casualty Company Surety By: Monica A. Kaiser Title: Attorney-in-Fact



Farmington Casualty Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company (the "Company") is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and that the Company does hereby make, constitute and appoint Monica A. Kaiser of Louisville, Kentucky, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Company in its business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this instrument to be signed, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, this 6th day of May, 2019.



State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

On this the 6th day of May, 2019, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021

NOTARY PUBLIC

By:

Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

Robert L. Rane Senior Vice President

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Farmington Casualty Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by the Company, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 20th day of June, 2019.



Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

POWER OF ATTORNEY

(Attach to Bid Bond)

END OF SECTION



703 Double Springs Road Bardstown, Kentucky 40004

Office: 502.348.1204 Fax: 888.609.8110

Staff Directory

Eric Munson:

Position: Human Resources

Responsibilities: Payroll, Accounts Receivable, Accounts Payable, 401K

employee benefits, Health and liability's

Experience: 4 years KY GUN CO, 3 years Trademark Excavating

Tyler Culver:

Position: Project Estimator

Responsibilities: Take-off, Submittal and RFI Reviewer

Experience: 4 years Mac Manufacturing "auto-cad design and product development". 2 years Senior Estimator officer for Trademark Excavating "commercial & residential "



703 Double Springs Road Bardstown, Kentucky 40004

Office: 502.348.1204 Fax: 888.609.8110

Ben Durbin:

Position: Safety and Product Ordering and Support

Responsibilities: Specializes in the management of site projects, organizes/schedules employees. Trains all employees on site specific hazards. Manages all specialty tooling in order to maintain a safe work environment according to the OSHA regulations. Meets with multiple agencies regarding site specific safety inspections.

Experience: 2 years commercial & residential development. 6 years building trades "commercial & residential".

Brian Mattingly:

Position: Field Superintendent

Responsibilities: Specializes in the Management of site projects, organizes/schedules employee's and vendor deliveries. Manages equipment and tooling needed for each scope. Meets with multiple agencies regarding site specific inspections and planning.

Experience: 30 years commercial & residential development.



703 Double Springs Road Bardstown, Kentucky 40004

Office: 502.348.1204 Fax: 888.609.8110

Phillip Bischoff:

Position: Owner/Manager

Responsibilities: Manages all aspects of the company from site take-off to site cleanup. Involved in every day trouble shooting for clients. Manages all funding and billing.

Experience: 18 years commercial & residential development.

Nathan Lewis:

Position: Site Forman

Responsibilities: Site specific Manages 3-10 employees on any given task. Comprehension of design and installation. Coordinates with Brian Mattingly. Specializes in deep sewer and tough utility installations.

Experience: 22 years commercial & residential development.

Dane Gribbons:

Position: Site Forman

Responsibilities: Site specific Manages 3-10 employees on any given task. Comprehension of design and installation. Coordinates with Brian Mattingly. Specializes in sewer and water installation

Experience: 13 years commercial & residential development.



703 Double Springs Road Bardstown, Kentucky 40004

Office: 502.348.1204 Fax: 888.609.8110

Tommy Craig:

Position: Site Forman

Responsibilities: Site specific Manages 3-10 employees on any given task. Comprehension of design and installation. Coordinates with Brian Mattingly. Specializes in dirt techniques and heavy equipment operations.

Experience: 17 years commercial & residential development.

Brian Jones:

Position: Site Forman

Responsibilities: Site specific Manages 3-10 employees on any given task. Comprehension of design and installation. Coordinates with Brian Mattingly. Specializes in domestic and city water distribution.

Experience: 8 years commercial & residential development.



703 Double Springs Road Bardstown, Kentucky 40004

Office: 502.348.1204 Fax: 888.609.8110

			# IBI 130	# NO
Caterpillar	315 CL	2007	CJC04719	201
Caterpillar	289D	2014	TAW00913	202
Caterpillar	D300E	1999	7FN00944	203
Caterpillar	DERXL	2005	4ZF10417	204
NPK	E-210A			205
Caterpillar	963 B	1999	98L02921	206
Caterpillar	D5K2	2017	KW202399	207
Caterpillar	320N	1998	4Tf12037	208
Caterpillar	621 B	1974	459p55	209
Caterpiller	D300E	2000	13z48800	210
Caterpiller	420F iT	2017	HWD01692	211
Caterpiller	324E	2014	PNW01576	212
Caterpiller	325C	2002	BFE00319	213
Dynapac	150D	2004	73220436	214
Caterpillar	416C	2002	IWR09738	215
Caterpillar	289D	2015	twa0286	216
Caterpillar	320 E	2014	WBK03435	217
Caterpillar	H 130 E	2014	HHF00695	218
Caterpillar	308 D	2015	FYC02328	219
Caterpiller	621A	1970	23H3269	30
Caterpiller	621A	1967	23H828	26
Caterpiller	621A	1966	23H225	34
Volvo	SD-116DX	2007	195319	220
Caterpillar	289D	2016	TAW05245	221
Caterpillar	330CL	Series Allega	GKX00264	222
Caterpillar	Dekxl		FBH02670	223
Trembil GPS Dozer				
Trembil Rover & Base				



Type of Work	Award Date	Owner or Prime	Subcontract or Contract Amount	Completion Date	Project Name	Contact	Phone #
Site Development	March 16, 2019	Alliance Corp	\$944,000.00	ТВD	Lincoln Trial Elementary School	Gerald Jones	270-404-0685
Sanitary Sewer	March 16, 2019	Alliance Corp	\$175,000.00	TBD	Lincoln Trial Elementary School	Gerald Jones	270-404-0685
Storm Sewer	July 15, 2018	Louisville Paving	\$216,000.00	10/16/2019	Victory Knoll	Aaron Johnson	502-815-3146
Force Main Sewer	October 12, 2019	Flynn Brothers Contracting	\$43,000.00	February 12, 2019	Greenview Force Main David Coffman	David Coffman	502-419-4209
Demolition	April 20, 2019	A.L. Post	\$ 15,365.00	15,365.00 April 27, 2019	VAMC	Leo Post	502-640-6244
Water Main Extension	December 2, 2019	Louisville Water Compnay (Flynn Brothers)	\$215,000.00	February 28, 2019	Shelburn Drive	David Coffman	502-419-4209
Site Development	March 19, 2019	D.A.G Construction	\$ 456,506.00 90%	%06	Fairfield Inn and Suites David Zins	David Zins	513-623-4430
Site Development	January 18, 2019	Bullitt County Public Library	\$ 232,417.20	232,417.20 May 20, 2019	Lebanon Junction Library	Joe Schweiss	502-543-7675
Site Development	October 17, 2018	Hogan Holdings, 54 LLC	\$ 372,190.00 100%	100%	PetSuites	Aaron Phillips	502-271-5807
Site Development	October 16, 2018	Hogan Holdings, 54 LLC	\$ 365,208.00 100%	100%	Harbor Freight Tools	Aaron Phillips	502-271-5807
New Development	August 17, 2018	Wesley Smith	\$ 365,500.00	365,500.00 May 30, 2019	Oak Trace Subdivision	Wesley Smith	859-336-5200



Type of Work	Award Date	Owner or Prime	Subcontract or Contract Amount	Completion Date	Project Name	Contact	Phone #
Water Main Extension	July 1, 2018	Flynn Brothers	\$ 80,000.00	80,000.00 October 25, 2018	Brooks Logistics	Johnathon Hibbs	502-364-9100
Site Development	June 27, 2018	Morel Construction	\$ 510,000.00 75%		Camden Station Elementary	Rick Clauson	502-568-6228
Grade & Drain	July 2, 2018	Congleton and Hacker	\$ 80,000.00	80,000.00 September 12, 2019	St. Joseph Hospital	Seth Burnett	859-983-3446
Water Main Extension	May 25, 2018	Flynn Brothers	\$ 60,000.00	60,000.00 October 28, 2019	Middletown Apartments	Johnathon Hibbs	502-364-9100
Site Development	May 23, 2018	Filcon Construction	\$ 25,000.00 6/4/2018	6/4/2018	Sabert Manufacturing	Nick Filiatreau	502-349-3222
Sewer & Water Main	May 22, 2018	Louisville Paving	\$ 170,000.00	Oct-19	Villas at Signature Point	Aaron Johnson	502-815-4136
Site Work	March 16, 2018	A.L. Post, Inc.	\$ 50,000.00 20%		2600 Bushwood Drive	Leo Post	502-640-6244
Site Development	March 16, 2018	A.L. Post, Inc.	\$ 445,000.00	5/30/2019	Colonial Gardens	Leo Post	502-640-6244
Sewer Main Extension	March 15, 2018	Louisville Paving	\$ 125,000.00	5/21/2018	Otte-Aiken Rd	Aaron Johnson	502-815-4136
Site Work	March 1, 2018	Congleton and Hacker	\$ 150,000.00	%06	UK Baseball Field	Seth Burnett	859-983-3446
Site Development	March 16, 2018	Casey Ballard	\$ 405,000.00	7/10/2018	Country Club Estates	Casey Ballard	502-827-4541



Type of Work	Award Date	Owner or Prime	Subcontract or Contract Amount	Completion Date	Project Name	Contact	Phone #
Sewer Main Replacement	April 19, 2018	City of Bardstown	\$ 357,000.00 TBD	TBD	Mockingbird Sewer	Jessica Filiatreau	502-348-5947
Site Development	August 21, 2017	Hogan Holdings, 54 LLC	\$1,200,000.00 7/5/2018	7/5/2018	Veterans Crossing/Hogan Development	Aaron Phillips	502-271-5807
Water Main replacement	March 1, 2016	Louisville Paving	\$ 80,000.00 Jul-17	Jul-17	Fox Run	Jason Smith	502-773-9827
Grade & Drain	Kentuky Gun Co	Patrick Haden	\$ 4,700.00 100%	100%	KY GUN CO	Patrick Haden	502-777-4289
Grade & Drain	December, 2016	Mr. McCoy	\$ 375,000.00 100%	100%	Airport Road	Dusitn McCoy	847-830-5023
Grade & Drain	December, 2016	Mr. McCoy	\$ 44,000.00 100%	100%	Airport Road	Dusitn McCoy	847-830-5023
Grade & Drain	Ocotber 2016	Paul Hagon	\$ 48,000.00 Jul-17	Jul-17	Paul Hagon	Paul Hagon	502 249-0824
Grade & Drain	January, 2016	Morel Construction	\$1.2 Mil	100	Spencer Co School	Rick Clauson	502.568.6200
Underground Utilities	Jan, 2016	Brindley Construction	\$ 164,000.00 100		Windsor Gardens	Ricky	931-363-3336
Site Development	September, 2015	Whitting Turnner	\$1,000,000.00 16-Sep		Bullit Distllery	David Devian	443-463-5725
Site Development	January, 2015	Morella Construction	\$ 350,000.00 Sep-16		Big Ass Soulutions	Josh Morella	v



Type of Work	Award Date	Owner or Prime	Subcontract or Contract Amount	Completion Date	Project Name	Contact	Phone #
Site Development & Underground Utilities	September , 2014	D.W. Wilburn	\$ 850,000.00 Nov-16	Nov-16	YMCA	Justin Manning	859-263-2565
Site Development & Underground Utilities	September,2014	Buzick Construction	\$ 450,000.00	450,000.00 Sepember, 2016	Bardstown Burbon	Donald Blinco	502-348-5953
Site Development	Aug, 2014	D.W. Wilburn	\$ 850,000.00	850,000.00 September, 2016	Squire Elmentery	Jessica Wilburn	859-263-2720
Underground Utilities	July, 2014	Haydon Holdings	\$ 164,000.00 July, 2014	July, 2014	Airport Road	Tony O'Daniel	502-348-3926
Underground Utilities	July, 2014	Haydon Holdings	\$ 164,000.00 July, 2014	July, 2014	Airport Road	Tony O'Daniel	502-348-3926
Site Development	June, 2014	BCD	\$ 40,000.00	40,000.00 To be determined	5/31 Warehouse	Troy Runner	502-348-2305
Site Development & Underground Utilities	May, 2014	Louisville Paving	\$ 121,270.85 July, 2014	July, 2014	River Ridge Parkway	Kenny Roller	502-583-1726
Site Development & Underground Utilities	April, 2014	David Construction	\$ 142,633.82	To be determined	Dunn Elementary	Jason Jones	502-589-7777
Site Development & Underground Utilities	November, 2013	Fulcrum Construction	\$1,300,000.00 July, 2014	July, 2014	Parkside Development	Mike Maira	678-872-7338
Site Development	November, 2013	Flynn Brothers	\$ 65,000.00	December, 2013	Cedar Grove LOT 8	Eric Bean	502-364-9100
Site Development & Underground Utilities	October, 2013	Jefferson County Public Schools	\$ 351,690.00	December, 2013	Fairdale High School Green Infrastructure Project	Brad Anderson	502-625-3009



Type of Work	Award Date	Owner or Prime	Subcontract or Contract Amount	Completion Date	Project Name	Contact	Phone #
Site Development & Underground Uttilities	August, 2013	Fortney-Weygandt	\$ 293,889.45	November, 2013	CVS	Andy Vannice	440-716-4000
Site Development & Underground Utilities	August, 2013	Buzick Construction	\$ 217,973.35	December, 2013	Maker's Mark	Kevin Aldred	502-348-6401
Site Development & Underground Utilities	July, 2013	D.W. Wilburn	\$ 205,000.00	February, 2014	Boone National Guard	Jessica Wilburn	859-263-2720
Site Development	July, 2013	Barton Brands	\$ 160,584.50	November, 2013	Barton's Lagoon	Robin Mills	502-348-4430
Site Development	June, 2013	Haydon Holdings	\$ 276,863.55	To be determined	Armag - Phase 2	John Haydon	502-348-3926
Site Development & Underground Utilities	May, 2013	E.H. Construction	\$ 338,367.01	November, 2013	North Bullitt Career Center	Anthony Hall	502-957-7471
Site Development & Underground Utilities	May, 2013	Level 5	\$ 126,534.00	September, 2013	Commonwealth Credit Union	David Lapp	404-761-0008
Site Development	April, 2013	Hawkins Construction	\$ 17,734.00	May, 2013	Danville Housing Authority	Rick Hawkins	502-839-5140
Site Development & Underground Utilities	March, 2013	Corbett Construction	\$ 54,278.00	October, 2013	Laukhuf Elementary	Mark Corbett	502-957-1955
Drainage Improvement	March, 2013	Hardin County Water District	\$1,067,838.39	October, 2013	Godman Airfield Drainage Improvement	Daniel Clifford	270-351-3222
Paved Ditch	February, 2013	MSD	\$ 37,000.00	March 15,2013	Iroquois Heights	Brian Bradley	502-540-6000



Type of Work	Award Date	Owner or Prime	Subcontract or Contract Amount	Completion Date	Project Name	Contact	Phone #
Sanitary Sewer Pump Station Elimination	February, 2013	MSD	\$ 32,000.00	23-Mar-13	Shannon Run	Joseph Exley	502-540-6000
Sanitary Sewer	February, 2013	MSD	\$ 33,268.00	33,268.00 July 25,2013	Gate 93	Joseph Exley	502-540-6000
Site Development	February, 2013	Flynn Brothers	\$1,113,877.00	October, 2013	Cedar Grove	Eric Bean	502-364-9100
Site Work	December, 2012	Haydon Holdings	\$ 276,000.00	To be determined	Armag - Phase 1	John Haydon	502-348-3926
Site Development & Underground Utilities	November, 2012	Alliance	\$ 332,132.17	September, 2013	Franklin County Career & Technical Center	Jeff Wells	270-651-8848
Sanitary Sewer & Gravity	September, 2012	City of Georgetown	\$ 83,000.00	November, 2012	Lexington Road	Damon Crutcher	931-363-4544
Grading, Drainage, Site Utilities/Subdivision Development	August, 2012	Haydon Holdings	\$ 256,000.00	January, 2013	Ridgeview Subdivision	John Haydon	502-348-3926
Bridge Approachment	April, 2012	Knob Creek Gun Range	\$ 200,000.00	January, 2013	Knob Creek	Kenny Sumner	n/a
Grading and Drainage, Site Concrete, Underground utilities	November, 2011	Bischoff Brothers Excavating	\$ 431,000.00	April 1st, 2012	Fort Knox Credit Union	Rick Carraway	601.218.6252
Grading and Drainage, Site Concrete, Underground utilities	November, 2011	Brindley Construction	\$ 445,810.00	May 15th, 2012	Daisy Hill	Robby Masusy	931.363.4544
Grading and Drainage	September, 2011	Congleton and Hacker	\$ 376,993.00	August, 2012	Jim Beam American Stillhouse	Seth Barnett	859.983.3346



Type of Work	Award Date	Owner or Prime	Subcontract or Contract Amount	Completion Date	Project Name	Contact	Phone #
Grading and Drainage	September, 2011	LBM Construction	\$ 104,369.00	104,369.00 November 11, 2011	Ken Towery	John Dickon	502.452.1151
8" Water Main	August, 2011	City of Georgetown	\$ 115,014.64	115,014.64 September 2012	City of Georgetown	Damon Crutcher	931.363.4544
Drainage Improvement	May, 2011	Louisville MSD	\$ 37,925.00 June 15,	June 15, 2011	Oak Valley	Debbie Silva	502.548.3463
Drainage Improvement	March, 2011	Louisville MSD	\$ 28,385.00	May 11, 2011	Ambridge Circle	Brent Jones	502.727.1379
Sanitary Sewer	February, 2011	Louisville MSD	\$ 29,630.00	29,630.00 March 25,2011	Grantswood Court	Eric Brady	502.540.6000
Grade & Drain	January, 2011	Morel Construction	\$538.000.00	December 2011	Radcliff School phase 3 Rick Clauson	Rick Clauson	502.568.6200
Drainage Improvement	January, 2011	Morel Construction	\$ 38,600.00	May 31st 2011	Oldham County Bus Compound	Rick Clauson	502.568.6200
Grade & Drain	November, 2010	EH Construction	\$ 109,345.00 May 31st	May 31st 2011	Charlie Vettiner Golf Course	Anthony Hall	502.957.7471
Water Main replacement	July, 2010	T&T Construction	\$ 13,000.00	September 30, 2010	Mammoth Cave Waterline	Mike Rippie	502.955.4901
Grade & Drain	July, 2010	Bardstown Mills	\$ 73,930.00	September 2010	Bardstown Mills	Tommy Hurst	502.348.3949
Grade & Drain	May, 2010	T&T Construction	\$ 45,000.00	45,000.00 July 23,2010	Ft Knox Child Development Center	Mike Rippie	502.955.4901



Type of Work	Award Date	Owner or Prime	Subcontract or Contract Amount	Subcontract Completion Date or Contract Amount	Project Name	Contact	Phone #
Grade & Drain	May, 2010	EH Construction	\$ 50,000.00	50,000.00 December 10, 2010	Kroger @ Lagrange KY	Eddie Harned	502.957.7471
Sanitary Sewer	May, 2010	HOST Development	\$ 84,325.00	84,325.00 October 10, 2010	Sanitary Sewer Extension	Greg Oakley	502.253.1200
Grade & Drain	May, 2010	Hollenbach - Oakley	\$ 280,000.00 April 15,		Van Zandt Emrich and Carey	Greg Oakley	502.253.1200
Water Main Replacement	April, 2010	T&T Construction	\$ 10,000.00 May 2010		McAlpine Lock and Dams	Mike Rippie	502.955.4901

Total Work Experience 2010-2019

\$21,017,146.93